

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE : C.R.P.No.2133 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	15.11.2024	<u>KSR, J</u> This Court by order dated 20.09.2024 permitted learned counsel for the petitioner to take out personal notices to the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner filed a Memo dated 24.10.2024 stating that notices on the respondents were served. He also annexed postal track reports along with his memo. <i>Inspite</i> of service of notices on the respondents, they did not choose to enter their appearance. This Court is inclined to give one more chance to the respondents. Post after two (02) weeks. Till then, interim order granted earlier is extended. <u>K.SURESH REDDY, J</u> SAB	

--	--	--	--